
This document has 4 pages.

[Turn over

Cambridge International AS & A Level

GEOGRAPHY 9696/13

Paper 1 Core Physical Geography October/November 2024

INSERT 1 hour 30 minutes

INFORMATION
● This insert contains all the resources referred to in the questions.
● You may annotate this insert and use the blank spaces for planning. Do not write your answers on the 

insert.

*
0

2
0

4
1

6
9

2
2

5
-

I
*

DC (PQ/JG) 339768/3
© UCLES 2024

PMT



2

9696/13/INSERT/O/N/24© UCLES 2024

Fig. 1.1 for Question 1

A diagram of a delta in a lake under two climatic conditions

dry conditions

wet conditions

delta plain
inner delta front
outer delta front
prodelta
deposited fine-grained material
flood plain
maximum water level
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Fig. 3.1 for Question 3

Models of different types of mass movements

slower speed faster speed

wetter
conditions

drier
conditions

solifluction earth flow mudflow

rotational slide (slump) debris flow

rockfallsoil creep
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